

RANDWICK CAMPUS REDEVELOPMENT

Services Investigation- Stormwater Upgrade

Stormwater upgrade works on Hospital Road and Magill Street are planned to take place in October 2021 to support the delivery of the Randwick Campus Redevelopment. In preparation for the upgrade, investigations to identify services that may require diversion will be undertaken on sections of Hospital Road and Magill Street.

The services investigation works will commence from Tuesday, 31 August to Wednesday, 15 September, between:

- 7:00am and 6:00pm Monday to Friday,
- and 7:00am and 5:00pm Saturdays.

Works will involve the establishment of temporary fencing for each work section, digging into the nature strip, verge, road, footpath, and reinstatement of the area once complete.

Dust impacts will be managed by wetting down the work area and the operation of a vacuum truck for the duration of works.

Vehicle and driveway access will be maintained and supported by traffic control at all times.

Further information about the stormwater upgrade works will be provided soon. Please note that due to current Covid-19 restrictions, the work dates are subject to change due to workforce availability.

We thank you for your patience as we undertake this important work.

Find out more

- 1800 571 866
- mandwickcampusredevelopment.health.nsw.gov.au
- randwickcampusredevelopment@health.nsw.gov.au



RANDWICK CAMPUS REDEVELOPMENT

Image of the proposed Magill Street and Hospital Road work zones



Find out more

- 1800 571 866
- mandwickcampusredevelopment.health.nsw.gov.au
- randwickcampusredevelopment@health.nsw.gov.au